
Full-time Enrolled Students

N= 1913 N= 1446 N= 1945 N= 1557 N= 2035 N= 1748

Pell Status

Pell 863 45% 642 44% 852 44% 739 48% 980 48% 872 50%

Not Pell 1050 55% 804 56% 1093 56% 818 53% 1055 52% 876 50%

Race/Ethnicity

AmInd/AlaskaNat 10 1% 7 0.5% 6 0.3% 5 0.3% 5 0.2% 5 0.3%

Asian 100 5% 79 5% 106 6% 90 6% 106 5% 94 5%

Black/AfricanAm 249 13% 189 13% 269 14% 214 14% 301 15% 244 14%

Hispanic/Latino 419 22% 289 20% 417 22% 332 21% 468 23% 391 22%

Two or more races 56 3% 43 3% 58 3% 51 3% 80 4% 59 3%

Non-res alien 27 1% 28 2% 32 2% 37 2% 42 2% 34 2%

Unknown 162 8% 123 9% 184 10% 143 9% 202 11% 161 9%

Other 14 1% 12 1% 9 0.4% 6 0.4% 7 0.3% 10 0.6%

NatHawaii/PacIsl 2 0.1% 2 0.1% 3 0.2% 2 0.1% 3 0.1% 3 0.1%

White 874 46% 674 47% 861 44% 677 44% 821 40% 747 43%

Gender

Female 1054 55% 792 55% 1038 53% 837 54% 1069 53% 944 54%

Male 859 45% 644 45% 907 47% 720 46% 966 47% 804 46%

Full-time Pell Recipients ONLY

N= 863 N= 642 N= 852 N= 739 N= 980 N= 872

Race/Ethnicity

AmInd/AlaskaNat 6 1% 4 1% 2 0.2% 5 0.7% 4 0.4% 1 0.1%

Asian 49 6% 38 6% 51 6% 43 6% 57 6% 57 7%

Black/AfricanAm 135 16% 98 15% 155 18% 140 19% 161 17% 135 15%

Hispanic/Latino 238 28% 162 25% 265 32% 220 30% 290 30% 252 29%

Two or more races 34 4% 18 3% 24 3% 24 3% 48 5% 33 4%

Non-res alien 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Unknown 59 7% 45 7% 52 7% 42 6% 67 7% 57 7%

Other 7 1% 8 1% 5 1% 4 0.5% 6 0.4% 6 0.7%

NatHawaii/PacIsl 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0.1% 2 0.2% 2 0.2%

White 335 37% 269 42% 298 34% 260 35% 345 34% 329 38%

Gender

Female 527 61% 388 60% 513 60% 433 59% 569 58% 503 58%

Male 336 39% 254 40% 339 40% 306 41% 411 42% 369 42%
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